No. 2-25/2023-EXN-H-Estt-

State Taxes and Excise Department, Himachal Pradesh.

Shimla-171009 the

April, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Dated:

The following transfers of the Excise & Taxation Inspectors (ASTEOs) of this Department are hereby ordered in the larger public interest with immediate effect as under:-

Sr. No	Name of the ETI (ASTEO)	From	То
1.	Sh. Desh Raj , ETI (ASTEO)	O/o Dy. CSTE Una	M/s Paradise Distilleries Pvt. Ltd Vil, Nohra, Tehsil Pachhad Rajgarh, Distt Sirmaur with TTA/JT
2.	Sh. Sanjay Sharma, ETI (ASTEO)	Pvt. Ltd Vil Nohra, Tehsil	M/s Holiness Plastic Products, Village Meerpur Gurudwara, PO Kala Amb Tehsit Nahan, Distt Sirmaur (H.P) with TTA/JT

In-charge/Controlling Officers of the concerned Officer/officials are directed to ensure implementation of above orders immediately.

Yunus (IAS) Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009 Phone No-2621635

21-4-,2023.

11361-65

Endst. No. 2-25/2023-EXN-H-Estt--

Dated

Copy is forwarded to the followings for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (ST& E) to the Govt. of H.P for information please.
- 2. The Dy. Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise, Una, and Sirmour, to issue relieving orders immediately under intimation to this office.
- 3. The In-Charge, Computer Cell, Block No. 29, with the request to upload the order on the Departmental Website.
- 4. The officer/official concerned for immediate compliance.
- 5. Guard file.

Commissioner of State Taxes & Excise Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171009. Phone No-2621635